	09-17-2003			
FORM PTD-1505 RI) <u>T</u>	II S DEPT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92		113 	atent & Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and .	102553198	iginal documents or co	opy thereof.	
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	2. Name and	address of receiving p	arty(ies):	
Jeffrey Rubenstein	Name: A	dvanced Public Safety,	Inc.	
7-3-0	Address: _	3927 NW 58th Street		
		Boca Raton, FL 33496	0	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ched ()Yes (X)No		Ta C	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			2. S.	
(X) Assignment	() M	Merger	(5°.	
() Security A	greement () C	hange of Name	10,	
() Other			ŏ =	
Execution Date	:October 1, 200	1		
Incode on but		*************************************		
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached?	() Yes (X) No			
4. Application number(s) or If this document is being filed together with			is: <u>10/1/01</u>	
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Pa	atent No.(s)		
		, ,		
/ U U D U Y 8 / Add	Mitional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		otal number of applicatind patents involved:		
Name: <u>Jeffrey S. Whittle</u> , Esc	7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: P.O. Box 379	1 [] Enc.	losed		
		•		
		[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
Street Address: 1401 Citrus Cente	<u> </u>			
255 South Orange	<u>Ave.</u> 8. De	eposit Account Number:		
City: Orlando		01-0484		
State: Florida Zip:	32802-3791 If as	ny additional extensi	on and/or fee i	
	requi	ired,		
	or, i	if any additional fee fo	r claims is requi:	
than the second of the second	DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the	foregging informati	on is true and	
correct and any attached copy	y is a true copy o	of the original doc	ument.	
Jeffrey S. Whittle	/		October 1, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	V//// Sign	nature	Date	
Total number of pages include	ing cover sheet, a	ttachments and doc	ument: [3]	

PATENT REEL: 014488 FRAME: 0589

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeffrey Rubenstein of Boca Raton,
Florida; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has made certain
improvements or inventions in APPARATUS FOR COMMUNICATING WITH

LAW ENFORCEMENT DURING VEHICLE TRAVEL AND ASSOCIATED METHODS, for
which ASSIGNOR has executed an application for United States
Letters Patent filed on even date herewith in the United States
Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Advanced Public Safety, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a principal address of 3927 NW 58th Street, Boca Raton, FL 33496 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patents and Patent Applications set forth above, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents, and all rights for past infringement related to any patents issued or to be issued thereon; and said ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 014488 FRAME: 0590

And said ASSIGNOR for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said ASSIGNOR is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that said ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

this 15	in withess whereof, day of <u>October</u>	I have hereunto set my hand
		Jeffy fluh Jefffy Rubenstein
10/1/c	01	Elye Ruberston

Date

RECORDED: 09/05/2003

2